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E­004901­15

 Answer(s) 

Parliamentary questions
30 March 2015

Question for written answer
to the Commission 
Rule 130
Luis de Grandes Pascual (PPE) , Francisco José Millán Mon (PPE)

 Subject:  Electric power station in Gibraltar

According to local press reports in Gibraltar, the leader of the main opposition party in the colony (the Gibraltar Social
Democrats), Mr Daniel Feetham, has announced that, after months of study, in which he consulted experts in power
generation and the environment, he is opposed to the construction of a new electric power station on the north mole of
the harbour (filling works are in progress on the mole for the purpose). The reason is that he believes the plant would
endanger public safety.

The leader of the Gibraltarian opposition recently drew attention to the risk of explosion of the new thermo­electric
power plant which the local authorities of Gibraltar are building.

1. Has the Commission received detailed information about this project?

2. Has the Commission assessed the risks to the safety of residents near the project for a new electric power station on
land to be reclaimed from the sea on the north mole of Gibraltar harbour?

Original language of question: ES  
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Parliamentary questions
5 June 2015

Answer given by Mr Arias Cañete on behalf of the Commission

1. The Commission has received no information about a project of power station in Gibraltar. There is no EU legislation
requesting a Member State to inform the Commission on its detailed energy projects (except for nuclear infrastructure)

2. The safety assessment of a project is under the sole responsibility of the Member States, without any assessment
from the Commission.
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 Respuesta(s) 

Preguntas parlamentarias
30 de marzo de 2015

Pregunta con solicitud de respuesta escrita
a la Comisión 
Artículo 130 del Reglamento
Luis de Grandes Pascual (PPE) , Francisco José Millán Mon (PPE)

 Asunto:  Central eléctrica en Gibraltar

Según informaciones de la prensa local de Gibraltar, el líder del principal partido de la oposición en la colonia
(Gibraltar Social Democrats), D. Daniel Feetham, ha señalado que, tras meses de estudio, en los que ha consultado a
expertos en generación de energía y medio ambiente, rechaza la construcción de una nueva central eléctrica en el
muelle norte del puerto (para la que se están llevando a cabo rellenos en dicho muelle), ya que supone un peligro
para la seguridad de la población.

El líder de la oposición gibraltareña ha denunciado recientemente el riesgo de explosión de la nueva central térmica
que están construyendo las autoridades locales gibraltareñas.

1. ¿Ha recibido la Comisión información detallada sobre este proyecto?

2. ¿Ha evaluado la Comisión los riesgos para la seguridad de la población vecina del proyecto de una nueva central
eléctrica en terrenos que están siendo ganados al mar en el muelle norte del puerto de Gibraltar?

Última actualización: 29 de abril de 2015 Aviso jurídico
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Preguntas parlamentarias
5 de junio de 2015

Respuesta del Sr. Arias Cañete en nombre de la Comisión

1. La Comisión no ha recibido información acerca de un proyecto de central eléctrica en Gibraltar. No existe ninguna
normativa de la UE que exija a un Estado miembro informar a la Comisión sobre sus proyectos concretos en materia
de energía (a excepción de las infraestructuras nucleares).

2. Evaluar la seguridad de un proyecto es responsabilidad exclusiva de los Estados miembros, sin que la Comisión
tenga que efectuar evaluación alguna.
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